(R-2009-230)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304127

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE SEP 1 6 2008

WHEREAS, the City Council may excuse a Councilmember from attending a regularly scheduled City Council meeting and committee meetings; and

WHEREAS, under Charter section 280(a)(1) this resolution is not subject to veto by the Mayor because this matter is exclusively within the purview of the City Council and does not affect the administrative service of the City under the control of the Mayor; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Council President Pro
Tem Jim Madaffer be and is hereby excused from attending the following meetings due to travel
representing the City of San Diego on the San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG)
Board of Directors:

- 1. September 22, 2008 Ad Hoc Fire Prevention and Recovery Committee Meeting
- 2. September 22 23, 2008 City Council Meeting (including closed session)
- 3. September 24, 2008 Committee on Budget and Finance Meeting

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Catherine M. Bradley

Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMB:als 08/28/08

Or.Dept:Council-Madaffer

R-2009-230

AUTHENTICATED BY  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California  ELIZABETH S MALAND  City derk of The City of San Diego, California  By  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	Passed by the Council of The City	of San Diego on _	SEP I	<b>b</b> 2008, by	the following vote	
Revin Faulconer	Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Tom Atkins Anthony Young Brian Maienschein Donna Frye Jim Madaffer Ben Hueso  Date of final passage  SEP 1 6 2008  JERRY SANDERS  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California  ELIZABETH S MALAND City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California  By  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	Scott Peters	otan				
Anthony Young Brian Maienschem Donna Frye Jim Madaffer Ben Hueso	Kevın Faulconer					
Brian Maienschem  Donna Frye  Jim Madaffer  Ben Hueso  Date of final passage  SEP 1 6 2008   JERRY SANDERS  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California  By  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	Toni Atkins	ot Z				
Donna Frye  Jim Madaffer  Ben Hueso  Date of final passage  SEP 1 6 2008  SEP 1 6 2008  SEP 1 6 2008  JERRY SANDERS  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California  City derk of Tre-City of San Diego, California  By  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	Anthony Young	$\mathbf{Z}_{\cdot}$				
Jim Madaffer Ben Hueso  Date of final passage SEP 1 6 2008  AUTHENTICATED BY  JERRY SANDERS Mayor of The City of San Diego, California  ELIZABETH S MALAND City derk of The City of San Diego, California  By  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	Brian Maienschein	Z,				
Ben Hueso    Date of final passage   SEP 1 6 2008	Donna Frye	Z,				
Date of final passage SEP 1 6 2008    IERRY SANDERS     Mayor of The City of San Diego, California     City Gerk of Tyle City of San Diego, California     By	Jım Madaffer	<b>4</b> /				
AUTHENTICATED BY    Seally   San Diego, California	Ben Hueso	Æ				
(Seal)  City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California  By  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	AUTHENTICATED RV		Mayor			
(Seal)  City derk of The City of San Diego, California  By  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	AUTHENTICATED BY		Mayor	of the City of San	Diego, Camornia	
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	(Seal)		City Cler			
		Ву	( ) Will		, D	eputy
			<del></del>		<del></del>	
00440			Office of t	the City Clerk, Sar	n Diego, California	
Resolution Number R- 3U4127				_ 3(	04127	

Resolution Number R-\_